CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MN CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2020-XXX

A PROCLAMATION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHFIELD PROCLAIMING TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 4TH, 2020 AS WAYNE EDDY DAY IN NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Wayne recently retired after 51 years at KYMN, our local radio station, and

he reported on local news, weather, sports and he would either delight or disappoint hundreds of

	Northfield Students with a School Closing Announcement, and
WHEREAS,	he reported on City Snow Emergencies along with Weather Emergencies, accidents and street closings, and
WHEREAS,	he introduced and interviewed new City Employees and City Council Members to the community, and
WHEREAS,	he was a veteran re-enactor in Northfield's annual "Defeat of Jesse James Days" celebrations, which brings thousands of visitors to our town every fall on the first weekend after Labor Day, and
WHEREAS,	he was a tireless Northfield booster, a founding member of the Northfield Historical Society, served on the Northfield Park Board for years, and could be found driving the Northfield Ambassadors in a parade or emceeing a Banquet or fund raiser for a local non-profit, and
WHEREAS,	he was selected to receive the Joseph Lee Heywood Distinguished Service Award, which is given to a Northfield citizen who exemplifies a dedication to public service, he was inducted into the Minnesota Broadcasting Hall of Fame 2007, and received the Northfield Jaycee's Distinguished Service Award and a National Jaycee Ambassador Award.
The Northfield	FORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHFIELD: City Council gratefully acknowledges the contributions Wayne Eddy has made to the community of Northfield and hereby proclaims Tuesday, February 4, 2020 as Wayne Eddy Day in
PASSED by the	e City Council of the City of Northfield on this 4 th day of February 2020.
ATTEST	
City Clerk	Mayor
VOTE:	POWNELL DELONG GRABAU NAKASIAN NESS PETERSON WHITE ZWEIFEL